

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 657

Introduced by Slama, 1, Chairman Enrollment and Review

- 1 1. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM988:
 - 2 a. On page 3, line 30, strike "Substance" and insert "Substances";
 - 3 b. On page 6, line 31; and page 9, line 5, strike "85-712.09" and
 - 4 insert "84-712.09";
 - 5 c. On page 9, line 31; page 15, line 16; and page 18, line 14;
 - 6 strike "of" and insert "after";
 - 7 d. On page 16, line 1, strike "lab" and insert "testing facility";
 - 8 and in line 20 after the first two commas insert "the"; and
 - 9 e. On page 18, line 1, strike "and".
- 10 2. On page 1, strike beginning with "28-401" in line 1 through line
- 11 5 and insert "2-5701, Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2018; to
- 12 adopt the Nebraska Hemp Farming Act; to change provisions relating to the
- 13 industrial hemp agricultural pilot program; to define and redefine terms;
- 14 to provide severability; to repeal the original section; and to declare
- 15 an emergency."